Metro Classic Conference 2024- Football All Conference-Offense

Position Name School Grade Height Weight
QB Eddie Vinson Racine St. Catherine's 11 5'9" 175
QB Brock Miller University School of Milwaukee 12 6'4" 195
RB Josh Coburn Saint Thomas More 12 511" 183
RB Nate Graf Lake Country Lutheran 11 5'10" 175
RB Drake DeMarb Martin Luther 11 5'8" 165
RB Stephen Rathje Shoreland Lutheran 11 6'3" 185
RB Gabe Ciralski University School of Milwaukee 12 511" 185
WR Ethan Feldner * University School of Milwaukee 12 6'2" 160
WR Lamont Hamilton Racine St. Catherine's 11 6'0" 160
WR Dominic Johnson Martin Luther 12 5'8" 160
WR Jaiden Craig-Collie Brown Deer 10 5'4" 120
TE Daniel Cleary Lake Country Lutheran 12 6'7 200
oL Xzavier Grabher * Racine St. Catherine's 12 6'4" 285
oL Bennett Hahm Lake Country Lutheran 12 6'2" 225
oL Mason Swencki Racine St. Catherine's 12 6'3" 290
oL Luke Ewert Martin Luther 12 6'0" 200
oL Bret McLean Shoreland Lutheran 11 6'4" 225
oL Sonny Guadalupe Saint Thomas More 12 6'0" 235
oL Ty Schaumberg Lake Country Lutheran 12 6'3" 230
oL CJ Golinvaux University School of Milwaukee 11 6'1" 200
K Piercen Luedtke * University School of Milwaukee 11 6'0" 185

* = Unanimous Selection
a = At Large Selection

Offensive Player of the Year

Name and School

Xzavier Grabher: Racine St. Catherine's

Head Coach of the Year
Assistant Coach of the Year

Dan Miller: Racine St. Catherine's and Jason Hagedorn: Shoreland Lutheran
Jose Ramirez: Racine St. Catherine's and Shad Smith: Shoreland Lutheran
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Position
D-Line
D-Line
D-Line
D-Line

D-End
D-End
D-End

OoLB
OoLB
OoLB
OoLB

ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB

DB
DB
DB
DB
DB

P

Name

Ronnie McMorris
Trent Hedberg
Micah Westendorf
Nate Grooms

Adreyan Contreras-Ward

Adam Anderson
Jack Greenberg

Isaiah Taylor

Evan Roell
Valentino Rodriguez
Christopher Vaughn

Mariano Talamantez
Hunter Burr

Gavin Kiley

Bennett Hahm

Brock Miller
Mauricio Talamantez
Conner Lubbers
Issac Cantu

Lamont Hamilton

Gabe Nottling

* = Unanimous Selection
a = At Large Selection

Defensive Player of the Year

Metro Classic Conference 2023- Football Honorable Mention-Offense

Position

QB
QB

Name
Jackson Boeshaar
Jackson Menzel

School

Racine St. Catherine's
Lake Country Lutheran
Luther Preparatory School
Lake Country Lutheran

Racine St. Catherine's
Lake Country Lutheran
Saint Thomas More

Racine St. Catherine's
Lake Country Lutheran
Martin Luther

Racine St. Catherine's

Racine St.Catherine's
Martin Luther

Lake Country Lutheran
Lake Country Lutheran

University School of Milwaukee
Racine St. Catherine's
Lake Country Lutheran
Racine St. Catherine's
Racine St. Catherine's

Luther Preparatory School

Name and School

Mariano Talamantez: Racine St. Catherine's
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School
Martin Luther
Lake Country Lutheran

Grade
12
12
12
12

11
11
12

12
11
11
11

12
12
11
12

12
11
11
12
11

11

Grade
11
12

Height
5'8"
5'10"
5'11"
6'0"

6'1"
6'4"
6'0"

6'0"
5'10"
6'0"
5'10"

5'8"
59"
5'10"
6'2"

6'4"
5'10"
6'2"
59"
6'0"

6'4"

Height
6'4"
6'2"

Weight
230
210
190
235

215
195
208

190
185
162
175

180
186
175
225

195
170
185
165
160

175

Weight
205
200



RB
RB
RB
WR
WR
WR
TE
oL
OL
OL
oL
oL
oL
K
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Position
D-Line
D-Line
D-Line
D-End
D-End
oLB
oLB
oLB
OoLB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
ILB
DB

DB

DB

DB

DB

P

Gabe Ciralski
Caleb Acosta
Imarion Holder
Gabe Nottling
Amari Davis
Duke Bowman
Rudy Pardo
Uriel Mendoza
Adam Anderson
Sawyer Wolf
Earl Brooks
Cole Mosier
Peyton Jacobsen

Name

Nate Grooms
Peyton Jacobsen
London Hadley
Bret McLean

Rudy Pardo

Noah Bauer

Dylan Scott
Giuseppe La Selva
Riley Jacobsen

CJ Golinvaux

Nick Michalak
Gideon Koelpin
Carson Burrow
Zack Hang

Jamari McCullum-Mattox
Jeremiah Valdez-Scholar
Bryce Irwin

Cole Lejon
Andrew Benz
Gabe Ciralski

University School of Milwaukee

Luther Preparatory School
Racine St. Catherine's
Luther Preparatory School
Racine St. Catherine's
Saint Thomas More
Racine St. Catherine's
Racine St. Catherine's
Lake Country Lutheran
Saint Thomas More
Brown Deer

Lake Country Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran

School

Lake Country Lutheran
Shoreland Lutheran
Racine St. Catherine's
Shoreland Lutheran
Racine St. Catherine's
Luther Preparatory School
Shoreland Lutheran

Saint Thomas More
Shoreland Lutheran

University School of Milwaukee

Saint Thomas More
Luther Preparatory School
Luther Preparatory School
Martin Luther

Martin Luther

Martin Luther

University School of Milwaukee

Brown Deer
Lake Country Lutheran

University School of Milwaukee
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12
12
12
11
11
12
12
12
11
10
11
11

Grade
12

10
11
12
12
11
12
10
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12

511"
510
5'8"
6'4"
5'10"
6'1"
6'0"
511"
6'4"
6'2"
6'3"
6'0"
6'2"

Height
6'0"
6'2"
59"
6'4"
6'0"
6'0"
5'10"
5'6"
6'1"
6'1"
6'2"
6'0"
6'1"
59"
5'10"
511"
6'0"
59"
6'0"
511"

185
180
165
175
160
165
220
245
195
294
300
190
280

Weight
175
280
230
225
220
170
160
165
175
200
180
205
185
187
165
160
175
130
175
185



