

Metro Classic Conference 2024- Football All Conference-Offense

Position	Name	School	Grade	Height	Weight
QB	Eddie Vinson	Racine St. Catherine's	11	5'9"	175
QB	Brock Miller	University School of Milwaukee	12	6'4"	195
RB	Josh Coburn	Saint Thomas More	12	5'11"	183
RB	Nate Graf	Lake Country Lutheran	11	5'10"	175
RB	Drake DeMarb	Martin Luther	11	5'8"	165
RB	Stephen Rathje	Shoreland Lutheran	11	6'3"	185
RB	Gabe Ciralski	University School of Milwaukee	12	5'11"	185
WR	Ethan Feldner *	University School of Milwaukee	12	6'2"	160
WR	Lamont Hamilton	Racine St. Catherine's	11	6'0"	160
WR	Dominic Johnson	Martin Luther	12	5'8"	160
WR	Jaiden Craig-Collie	Brown Deer	10	5'4"	120
TE	Daniel Cleary	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'7"	200
OL	Xzavier Grabher *	Racine St. Catherine's	12	6'4"	285
OL	Bennett Hahm	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'2"	225
OL	Mason Swencki	Racine St. Catherine's	12	6'3"	290
OL	Luke Ewert	Martin Luther	12	6'0"	200
OL	Bret McLean	Shoreland Lutheran	11	6'4"	225
OL	Sonny Guadalupe	Saint Thomas More	12	6'0"	235
OL	Ty Schaumberg	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'3"	230
OL	CJ Golinvaux	University School of Milwaukee	11	6'1"	200
K	Piercen Luedtke *	University School of Milwaukee	11	6'0"	185

* = Unanimous Selection

a = At Large Selection

Name and School

Offensive Player of the Year

Xzavier Grabher: Racine St. Catherine's

Head Coach of the Year

Dan Miller: Racine St. Catherine's and Jason Hagedorn: Shoreland Lutheran

Assistant Coach of the Year

Jose Ramirez: Racine St. Catherine's and Shad Smith: Shoreland Lutheran



Metro Classic Conference 2024- Football All Conference-Defense

Position	Name	School	Grade	Height	Weight
D-Line	Ronnie McMorris	Racine St. Catherine's	12	5'8"	230
D-Line	Trent Hedberg	Lake Country Lutheran	12	5'10"	210
D-Line	Micah Westendorf	Luther Preparatory School	12	5'11"	190
D-Line	Nate Grooms	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'0"	235
D-End	Adreyan Contreras-Ward	Racine St. Catherine's	11	6'1"	215
D-End	Adam Anderson	Lake Country Lutheran	11	6'4"	195
D-End	Jack Greenberg	Saint Thomas More	12	6'0"	208
OLB	Isaiah Taylor	Racine St. Catherine's	12	6'0"	190
OLB	Evan Roell	Lake Country Lutheran	11	5'10"	185
OLB	Valentino Rodriguez	Martin Luther	11	6'0"	162
OLB	Christopher Vaughn	Racine St. Catherine's	11	5'10"	175
ILB	Mariano Talamantez	Racine St. Catherine's	12	5'8"	180
ILB	Hunter Burr	Martin Luther	12	5'9"	186
ILB	Gavin Kiley	Lake Country Lutheran	11	5'10"	175
ILB	Bennett Hahm	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'2"	225
DB	Brock Miller	University School of Milwaukee	12	6'4"	195
DB	Mauricio Talamantez	Racine St. Catherine's	11	5'10"	170
DB	Conner Lubbers	Lake Country Lutheran	11	6'2"	185
DB	Issac Cantu	Racine St. Catherine's	12	5'9"	165
DB	Lamont Hamilton	Racine St. Catherine's	11	6'0"	160
P	Gabe Nottling	Luther Preparatory School	11	6'4"	175

* = Unanimous Selection

a = At Large Selection

Name and School

Defensive Player of the Year Mariano Talamantez: Racine St. Catherine's



Metro Classic Conference 2023- Football Honorable Mention-Offense

Position	Name	School	Grade	Height	Weight
QB	Jackson Boeshaar	Martin Luther	11	6'4"	205
QB	Jackson Menzel	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'2"	200

RB	Gabe Ciralski	University School of Milwaukee	12	5'11"	185
RB	Caleb Acosta	Luther Preparatory School	12	5'10"	180
RB	Imarion Holder	Racine St. Catherine's	12	5'8"	165
WR	Gabe Nottling	Luther Preparatory School	11	6'4"	175
WR	Amari Davis	Racine St. Catherine's	11	5'10"	160
WR	Duke Bowman	Saint Thomas More	12	6'1"	165
TE	Rudy Pardo	Racine St. Catherine's	12	6'0"	220
OL	Uriel Mendoza	Racine St. Catherine's	12	5'11"	245
OL	Adam Anderson	Lake Country Lutheran	11	6'4"	195
OL	Sawyer Wolf	Saint Thomas More	10	6'2"	294
OL	Earl Brooks	Brown Deer	11	6'3"	300
OL	Cole Mosier	Lake Country Lutheran	11	6'0"	190
OL	Peyton Jacobsen	Shoreland Lutheran	9	6'2"	280
K					

Metro Classic Conference 2023- Football Honorable Mention-Defense

Position	Name	School	Grade	Height	Weight
D-Line	Nate Grooms	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'0"	175
D-Line	Peyton Jacobsen	Shoreland Lutheran	9	6'2"	280
D-Line	London Hadley	Racine St. Catherine's	10	5'9"	230
D-End	Bret McLean	Shoreland Lutheran	11	6'4"	225
D-End	Rudy Pardo	Racine St. Catherine's	12	6'0"	220
OLB	Noah Bauer	Luther Preparatory School	12	6'0"	170
OLB	Dylan Scott	Shoreland Lutheran	11	5'10"	160
OLB	Giuseppe La Selva	Saint Thomas More	12	5'6"	165
OLB	Riley Jacobsen	Shoreland Lutheran	10	6'1"	175
ILB	CJ Golinvaux	University School of Milwaukee	11	6'1"	200
ILB	Nick Michalak	Saint Thomas More	11	6'2"	180
ILB	Gideon Koelpin	Luther Preparatory School	12	6'0"	205
ILB	Carson Burrow	Luther Preparatory School	12	6'1"	185
ILB	Zack Hang	Martin Luther	12	5'9"	187
DB	Jamari McCullum-Mattox	Martin Luther	12	5'10"	165
DB	Jeremiah Valdez-Scholar	Martin Luther	12	5'11"	160
DB	Bryce Irwin	University School of Milwaukee	12	6'0"	175
DB	Cole Lejon	Brown Deer	11	5'9"	130
DB	Andrew Benz	Lake Country Lutheran	12	6'0"	175
P	Gabe Ciralski	University School of Milwaukee	12	5'11"	185

